
(ceo nnia@rediffmail.com Tel: 0291-2651464) 
H 3633 fir-19/123 

U. B. N... 
**'* 

3HT4t7 8I AaT faT T www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in, 
www.urban.rajasthan.gov.in/mcjs ya www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in II 51 T 

H-36 34 to 3644 
ufaff 

1 fu HTETY%, HEJuR HEYT, FTR AA GHg aeUTI 
2 RM 3TYT, TTR ATA GYTR qEUI 

4 aTerHNI, TTR TA GT zfêPTI 

6 f ffdr, TR ATH UTR zTUTI 

4HTE Www.urban.rajasthan.gov.in/mcis, www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in 

www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in uY 340is oYId| 
10 ife as, TTR ATH GETR afUTI 
11 T 5T, TR AT TTYT zieI 



(ceo nni@rediffmail.com Tel: 0291-2651464) 
H 

-fafaIT 

faav f 

3lo20a3 o4.00 Pm. 

a4 o1 23 
4/2| o33 03.oo fm 

I-0o m 

14 3 o33o P 

14 oo3 o4.00 Pm. 

3r74fa 
(7147 ) 

Bt (450o t. 

tat 
190 T 3,80,000/- 2000/ 1000/ 2 q 

POL 

1. AfaaT yfarT 

http://eprqc.rajasthan.gov.in uR 37973 7YAI B7HI 

E-



sb.H. 

2000/ 3HTYT 

eTRTEY TTT 3,80,000/ SHIU iTT/zHR 3HTYT 

-UsT HTUT iTE/a¢HY MD RISL JAIPUR 
3. 

1000/-



ceo nni@ rediffmail.com Tel: 0291-2651464) 

1. yfkHTNT 

2. fT4 zfêUT EINT Afaarerai 04 a Tzîa (4500 . aT) Y 

1 (Choking) I 



1 

2. 

"3TT" 

(ceo nni@rediffmail.com Tel: 0291-2651464) 

**************. 
****'******* *************************** 

**************************************************************** 

3. Fdc i YTAAT: 

uf 

PAN Card ya GSTIN yuiua yHTUT Y7 ufdI 



3.3 5 c5 T 3 qyd 3tHa 3tar 200.00 T 7T afd E ET 

3.5 ffaTaTAT/7 5 a Hfay Afa faHTT art 4fa A Afu4, 
1952 T5 y zar vT 4T farTT urt za ofaffn, 1948 

3.6 f 7RE Joint Venture T 4 gsS7fA7 uER R TT ga 

3.7 ffaerIAT 5À/HAE7 f¥d *tt IReoTN TYtGU /3EHRHNI BUtGI/R ATH 

3.10 ffaerCTI ETRT RTPP Act HNA7 &11 ETUT y7 va ufd 



3HT4FY 

4. HTHT Id 

10 yfa TAq 

forH 37HT 
HIAT rTI 



Nagar Nigam Jodhpur South" T Gr À du vga 57 8TI 

Y RTPP 3TAYH 2012 ga RTPP A4 2013 TTEYT-A 3HTETR 

17 uff fAdy ai 4VBTT (Forfeiture)- ufarya zifT fAffaT 

18 



5. BkIRUI/HYËA: 

(a) 37ITT 3trT (Ru). (T) FUTYT (T). () fay HoTEHIN/TRAIferabrI 



6. 17 fatey 

1. Hld-

2. HTHITUT HRAT 1 ZTdA 12 JUE (UTT: 7 aTt HTI 7 at) a z H47 H 
3HTQRYhTHTR 8 yvE a r 3Hafe foy fuT iT}TTI 8 gue 

(30/31 f) fbaT GT| HTE À fit yaTR 51 3a617 TEI ETT| HT 
Routine Service, Maintenance E Y fHYTAT &u ETTT HTR SHE 7 
3T R 2 fèaH Å Repair EfNI 2 fa À 37e7 Hr TEA q7 HTA 

3.H. 

4 

5 

fm 2000/- kT lmpose Y 

41 



10. Hi-i I 7vAe fTR 

. 

RJ19 GG 2604 4500Ltr. 
RJ19 GG 2606 4500 Ltr 2 

3 RJ40 GA 4360 4500 Ltr. 
4 RJ40 GA 5329 4500 Ltr. 

11. T7 ERI ÀTTRAd Td NA PPE 34E YAA ETI FRET Jy6YUT 
a VE, Oxygen cylinder with H5, àe, THE, AE, TAT, aTE 

7. RETd-

amfa ET fGyT TATfdHYUT aT T7 ufàst ya GPS Report 31TT 

BTTI 
3. RVRETq 3Ta FqUt iNT u, 7, Gear Box, uTR TYE, 

3T R Site u 1 EUe À On Road vl ErttI ys Eue H On Road 7 8t N 



4. taerGTAT TTRUTq 3fa Quantely Genral Checkup/Mantenance 3Teagci 

TOT Schedule ITR HTY YY Ganral Checkup/maintenance TET a 

TY delay clause uf faa/uft Hza 1000/- ctf 34TTT 

8. gte 

9. yHTU 

3. 5 HTE f T HIE 10 TRT T5 a HYH3TS afH 

GTT 



10. fteeT Hafea LAfa. ga duftun RTPP fAu4 ad qaT ufkada ar 

aNTE Y 7T EiT I Local f TAT TTaMI aTd Spare T R RIR 

10. ffae uua HTeA 
1 

f 
www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in ya www.sppp.rajsthan.gov.in zeHIST 

FTTR fAfacrerar 



farci fas3 

35.H. 

tfeT ya YA 4iT (4500 Ltr.)| (35 ). ***************************** 

PRERAT gT VATTA (TGT5, P.0.L. Ruur ga (T6T H).. ************************" 

2 Tega H 4rA (4500 Ltr.) (4C5T ).. ******************'**** 

*********************** 

12 E7u uf HtA, uf HTE 
3 HHT Y/Jy HlET) 



37UY-f 

TR ATH TE/T 

fi: 
******************** 



Municipal Corporation Jodhpur South 
Declaration by the Bidder in compliance of Section 7& 11 of the Act 

Declaration by the Bidder/ Jv 

In relation to our Bid submitted to Commissioner, Municipal Corporation Jodhpur South for 

procurement of Operation of sewer machines of Municipal Corporation by deploying menpower 

as per tender conditions in response to their Notice Inviting Bids No.. 

. We hereby declare under Section 7 and 1I of the Rajasthan Transparency in Public 

.. Dated 

Procurement Act, 2012, that; 

I. We possess the necessary professional, technical, financial and managerial resources and 

competence required by the Bidding Document issued by the Procuring Entity: 

2. We have fulfilled our obligation to pay such of the taxes payable to the Central Government 

or the State Government or any local authority, as specified in the Bidding Document: 

3. We are not insolvent, in receivership, bankrupt or being wound up, not have my/our affairs 

administered by a court or a judicial officer, not have my/our business activities suspended and 

are not the subject of legal proceedings for any of the foregoing reasons; 

4. We do not have, and our directors and officers not have, been convicted of any criminal 
offence related to our professional conduct or the making of false statements or 

misrepresentations as to our qualifications to enter into a procurement contract within a period of 

three years preceeding the commencement of this procurement process, or not have been 

otherwise disqualified pursuant to debarment proceedings; 

5. We do not have a conflict of interest as specified in the Rajasthan Transparency in Public 

Procurement Act, the Rajasthan Transparency in Public Procurement Rules and this Bidding 

Document, which materially affects fair competition; 

6. We have complied and shall continue to comply with the Code of Integrity as specified in the 

Rajasthan Transparency in Public Procurement Act, the Rajasthan Transparencyin Public 
Procurement Rules and this Bidding Document, till completion of all our obligations under the 

Contract. 

Date: Signature of Bidder 

Place Name: 

Designation: 

Address: 

3HTE) 



RAJASTHAN GAZETTE 
Extraordinary faeties 

Published by Authority 

Gt 22, quar, am 1943-TTatt 12, 2022 

Pausa 22, Wednesday, Saka 1943- January 12, 2022 
HTOT 4 (T) 

37-qUS (1) 

FINANCE (G&T) DEPARTMENT 

NOTIFICATION 

Jaipur, January 12, 2022 

G.S.R.398 -In exercise of the powers conferred by section 55 of the Rajasthan 
Transparency in Public Procurement Act, 2012 (Act No. 21 of 2012), the State Government 
hereby makes the following rules further to amend the Rajasthan Transparency in Public 
Procurement Rules, 2013, namely: 

1. Short title and commencement.- () These rules may be called the Rajasthan 
Transparency in Public Procurement (Amendment) Rules, 2022. 

(2) They shall come into force from the date of their publication in the Official Gazette. 

2. Amendment of rule 75.- In rule 75 of the said rules,-
i) in proviso to sub-rule (2), for the existing expression "31.12.2021", the 

expression "31.03.2023" shall be substituted; and 

in proviso to clause (f) of sub-rule (3), for the existing expression "31.12.2021", the expression "31.03.2023" shall be substituted. 

(11) 

[No. F.2(1)FD/G&T(SPFC)2017] 

By Order of the Governor, 

Vimal Kunmar Gupta, 
Joint Secretary to the Government. 

1936 
Government Central Press, Jaipur. 



H-HTT5:.2(1)fam/tivrsÅ-VHÍYN/2017 , ftits: 23-12 2020 

2017 f1 18.12.2020 ZTRT 31TTETH Ay4, 2013 Au4 42(2) Fvhern avd 

4 (Declaration) HTT a reT fAa TT&I 

Declaration) T7ATy i dfta ITITTeH t7, 1998 
eTRT 3 toT 3i 3T 4 3THR TTI 7 (Declaration) W 50/ 

1. FH, IYYIA/WT HITa, TEAHAI/ TONTE FTETY7 FHT TT/IY 
HATTUT 

3. HR, FITRT fAETTEAT, RIUTReT, TYY 

6. TFETR, ZIGRATT IT TIgK/TT 

10. HHT aHTTTEZeT/ fI TEY/HHTY HTYTFTI 
12. HHFT faria HTETR/ TI ATePRTI 
13. 7H ateTercoriI 
14. HH GY97 VTReT I 

16. FlT Teo 

Room No. 5128, First Floor, Main Bullding, Government Secretariat, Jalpur (Raj.)- 302005 Phone No. 0141-2227921 

www.finance,rajasthan.gov.in 
GFR Rules-8 E-mail-jsfgt@rajasthan.gov.in 



Form of Bid-Securing Declaration 

Date 

Bid No. 
Alternative No. 

To 
**** 

We understand that, according to your conditions, bids must be supported by a Bid-Securing Declaration. 

We accept that we are required to pay the bid security amount specified in the Term and Condition of Bid, 

in the following cases, namely: 

(a) 
(b) 

We, the undersigned, declare that: 

when we withdraw or modify our bid after opening of bids; 

when we do not execute the agreement, if any, after placement of supply/work order within the 

specified period; 

when we fail to commence the supply of the goods or service or execute work as per supply/work 

order within the time specified; 

when we do not deposit the performance security within specified period after the supply/work 

order is placed;and 
if we breach any provision of code of integrity prescribed for bidding specified in the Act and 

Chapter VI of these rules. 

(c) 

(d) 

(e) 

In addition to above, the State Govermment shall debar us from participating in any procurement process 

undertaken for a period not exceeding three years in case where the entire bid security or any part thereof 

is required to be forfeilted by procuring entity. 

We understand this Bid Securing Declaration shall expire if: 

we are not the successful Bidder; 

the execution of agrecment for procurement and performance security is furnished by us in case 

we are successful bidder; 

thirty days after the expiration of our Bid. 

the cancellation of the procurement process, or 

the withdrawal of bid prior to the deadline for presenting bids, unless the bidding documents 

stipulate that no such withdrawal is permitted. 

) 
(ii) 

(ii) 
(iv) 
(V) 

Signed 
***** 

Name-
In the capacity of 
Duly authorized to sign the bid for and on behalf of 

day of 
Corporate Seal ----

Dated on 

[Note: In case of a Joint Venture, the Bid Securing Declara tion must be signed in name of all 
partners of the Joint Venture that is submitting the bid.] 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

